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APPROX EXISTING GROUND LEVEL.

400 WIDE x 550 DP BEAM.

300 THICK RC SLAB.

350 THICK RC SLAB.

350 THICK RC SLAB.

300 THICK VOID FORMER
SUCH AS CELL CORE CP 10/15.

MASS CONCRETE UNDERPINNING
CAST IN LENGTHS NOT EXCEEDING
1000mm IN CAREFULLY CONTROLLED
SEQUENCE.

NOTE
BASEMENT MUST BE EXCAVATED AS A TOP
DOWN FORM OF CONSTRUCTION. SLABS
MUST BE CAST AND STRUCTURALLY
COMPLETE BEFORE SIGNIFICANT EXCAVATION
BELOW EACH SLAB CAN TAKE PLACE.

NOTE
THE FLOOR SLABS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO
PROP THE PILED WALLS IN BOTH THE SHORT
TERM DURING CONSTRUCTION AND IN THE
LONG TERM ONCE THE BUILDING IS COMPLETE.

DRAINAGE LAYER TO DESIGN
AND DETAIL BY OTHERS.

69.370
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72.620

79.550

76.000

77.480
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400 WIDE x 450 DP BEAM.

DRAINAGE LAYER TO DESIGN
AND DETAIL BY OTHERS.

925mm x 600mm DP
CAPPING BEAM TO PILES.

450mm DIA CONTIGUOUS
PILED RETAINING WALL.

REINFORCED CONCRETE
FACING WALL, MIN 325mm
THICK ALL ROUND.

DUCT.

SWIMMING POOL.
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PRELIMINARY

A 30.01.12 TITLE BLOCK, UNDERPINING AND REINFORCEMENT ESTIMATE ADDED.

REINFORCEMENT ESTIMATE
MEMBER
CAPPING BEAMS

WEIGHT
60kg

H8 H10 H16 H20H12 H25 H32
PER METRE RUN

RETAINING WALLS
FLOOR SLABS

95kg
85kg

PER SQUARE METRE
PER SQUARE METRE

10%
5%

55%45%
80%

15%
90%

50%

5%

20%INTERNAL WALLS 30kg
FLOOR BEAMS 60kg PER METRE RUN

COLUMNS 25kg PER METRE HEIGHT 10% 90%
95%

PER SQUARE METRE
30%

B 15.03.12 DRAWING GENERALLY UPDATED.

C 23.03.12 GARDEN WALL AMENDED.


